1.1.1

PRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 H.N.S.S) P.S. POROMPAT

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

FIR NO. 27(01)2025 PRT-PS

YEAR: 2025

St. No. BNS 2023 Acts. 303(2)/1(5) BNS-2023.  3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:  Day: Wednesday Date from: 29/01/2025 Date to:  Time Period: Time from: 8.30pm Time to: (b) Information received at PS Date: 30/01/2025 Time: 2.20 pm (c) General Diary Reference: 16/PR1-PS/2025 Date & Time: -30/1/2025 & 2.20pm 4. Type of information: Written:  5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound. (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west. Beat: (b) Address Palace Compound. (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: 6. Complainant Informant: (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh. (b) So - Omam Harikumar (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian. (c) LID No. Place of issue: Place of	2.				Date and time (	of FIR: 30/01/	2025 at 2.20pm.	
Day: Wednesday Date from: 29/01/2025 Date to:  Time Period: Time from: 8.30pm Time to: (b) Information received at PS Date: 30/01/2025 Time 2.20 pm (c) General Diary Reference: 16/PRT-PS/2025 Date & Time: -30/1/2025 & 2.20pm 4. Type of information: Written: 5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound. (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west. Beat: (b) Address: Palace Compound. (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: 6. Complainant: Informant: (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh. (b) So - Oman Harikumar. (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian. (c) I ID No.  ID Details (Ration Card. Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)  SI No. Adhaar  Occupation: Student Address: Porompat PS. No. Address Type Address Permanent Address Perman	SL. 1	The second secon	Acts,		manage and a second	and the same of th	and an example	
Day: Wednesday Date from: 29/01/2025 Date to:  Time Period: Time from: 8.30pm Time to:  (b) Information received at PS Date: 30/01/2025 Time: 2.20 pm  (c) General Diary Reference: 16/PRT-PS/2025 Date & Time: -30/1/2025 & 2.20pm  4. Type of information: Written:  5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound.  (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west. Beat:  (b) Address: Palace Compound.  (c) In Case Ontside the fimit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh.  (b) So: Oinam Harikumar.  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (c) LID No.  (d) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue: Palace of issue: Pal		74-9-			30	3(2)/3(5) 118	Sections	
Day: Wednesday  Date from: 29/01/2025  Time Period: Time from: 8.30pm  Time to:  (b) Information received at PS  Date: 30/01/2025  Time: 2.20 pm  (c) General Diary Reference: 16/PRT-PS/2025  A. Type of information; Written;  5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound.  (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound.  (c) In Case Ontaside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:  6. Complainant, Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh  (b) So - Oman Harikumar  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998  (d) Nationality: Indian.  (e) Date of issue:  Place of issue:  Present Address - Porompan PS  No. Adhaar  Occupation: Student  Address Type Address  Permanent Address  Present Address  Present Address  Present Address  Place of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address  Present Address  Present Address  Present Address  Present Address  Alias Relative's Name Present Address	3. (a)	Occurrence of Offence:			The second secon	3(2)(3) BIV	5-2023	
Time Period: Time Period: Time from: 8.30pm Time to:  (b) Information received at PS Date: 30/01/2025 Time: 2.20 pm (c) General Diary Reference: 16/PR1-PS/2025 Date & Time: -30/1/2025 & 2.20pm 4. Type of information: Written. 5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound. (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound. (c) In Case Ontside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: 6. Complainant Informant: (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh (b) So - Oman Harikumar (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian. (e) UD No. (f) Passport No. (g) Date of issue:  Place of issue:  Present Address:  Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West. Man Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West. Man Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Permanent Address:  Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West. Man Permanent Address:  Perm								
Time Period:  Time from: 8.30pm  Time to:  (b) Information received at PS  Date: 30/01/2025  Time: 2.20 pm  (c) General Diary Reference: 16/PRT-PS/2025  Date & Time: -30/1/2025. & 2.20pm  4. Type of information: Written.  5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound.  (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound.  (c) In Case Oniside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh.  (b) So: Omain Harikumar.  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998  (d) Nationality: Indian.  (e) LID No.  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place of issue	Day	Wednesday	Date from: 29/01	/2025				
(c) General Diary Reference: 16/PR1-PS/2025 Date & Time: -30/1/2025 & 2.20 pm  (d.) General Diary Reference: 16/PR1-PS/2025 Date & Time: -30/1/2025 & 2.20 pm  4. Type of information; Written.  5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound. (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound. (c) In Case Omiside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:  6. Complainant Informant: (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh. (b) S.o.: Oinam Harikumar. (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian. (c) UD No (f) Passport No. (g) Date of issue:  Place of issue:	T2	D. J.		, 2023	D	ate to:		
(b) Information received at PS Date: 30/01/2025 Time: 2.20 pm  (c) General Diary Reference: 16/PR1-PS/2025 Date & Time: -30/1/2025. & 2.20pm  4. Type of information; Written:  5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound.  (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west. Beat:  (b) Address: Palace Compound.  (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh.  (b) So = Oinam Harikumar.  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (c) UD No.  (d) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue: Place of	Time	e Period:	Time from: 8.30p.	m		T		
(c) General Diary Reference: 16/PRT-PS/2025 Date & Time: -30/1/2025. & 2,20pm  4. Type of information: Written.  5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound.  (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound.  (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh.  (b) So: Oman Harikumar.  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (c) UID No.  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place	(b) In	formation received at PS				Time to:		
4. Type of information: Written.  5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound.  (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound.  (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh.  (b) So: Oman Harikumar.  (c) Date Vear of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (c) UD No.  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place of issue:  That is the properties of the place of issue:  Place			000000			Time: 2.20	om	
4. Type of information: Written.  5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound.  (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound.  (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh.  (b) So: Oman Harikumar.  (c) Date Vear of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (c) UD No.  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place of issue:  That is the properties of the place of issue:  Place	(6) 60	meral Diary Reference: 1	6/PRT-PS/2025 Dat	le & Time! -	30/1/2025 &	2 2000		
5. Place of Occurrence: Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace compound.  (a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound. (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:  6 Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh.  (b) So - Omain Harikumar.  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (c) UD No.  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue: Place of issue:  Place of issue:	4. Typ	e of information: Written,			A In the Said	2.20pm		
(a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound. (c) In Case Omside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh. (b) So: Omain Harikumar. (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian. (c) UID No. (f) Passport No. (g) Date of issue:  Place of is					1 173 trata. 5 1			
(a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2km south west.  (b) Address: Palace Compound. (c) In Case Omside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh. (b) So: Oman Harikumar. (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian. (c) UID No.  (f) Passport No. (g) Date of issue:  Place of is	5. Plac	ce of Occurrence: Kripada	ashini Advance Ho	ospital. Pa	lace compour			
(b) Address: Palace Compound. (c) In Case Ontside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh .  (b) So :- Omam Harikumar .  (c) Date Year of Birth:- 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (c) UID No  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue: Place of issue: Place of issue: Palace of issue: Place of issue: Palace of issue: Palace of issue: Place of	(a) Din	ontinu au Libra - IVa I		- predig r d	ace compoun	a.		
(c) in Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh .  (b) So: Omain Harikumar .  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (d) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue: Place of issue:  Place of issue: Place of issue:  Place of issue: Place of issue:  Place of issue: Place of issue:  Adhaar Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)  ID Type ID No.  Adhaar ID No.  Address: Porompat PS  No. Address Type Address Present Address Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West, Man Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West, Man Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West, Man Alias Relative's Name Present Address  Alias Relative's Name Present Address  asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	(d) Dill	ection and Distance from F	S: About 2km south	h west.	Beat:	Alle Mayor		
(c) in Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:  6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh .  (b) So: Omain Harikumar .  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (d) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue: Place of issue:  Place of issue: Place of issue:  Place of issue: Place of issue:  Place of issue: Place of issue:  Adhaar Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)  ID Type ID No.  Adhaar ID No.  Address: Porompat PS  No. Address Type Address Present Address Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West, Man Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West, Man Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West, Man Alias Relative's Name Present Address  Alias Relative's Name Present Address  asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	(b) Add	fress. Palace Compound.						
6. Complainant Informant:  (a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh .  (b) S.o.: Oman Harikumar .  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (c) UD No.:  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue: Place of issue:  Place of isu	(c) In C	ase Outside the limit of thi	is Police Station, then	Name of D.S				
(a) Name: O. Bishorjit Singh.  (b) So - Omam Harikumar.  (c) Date Year of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (c) UID No  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place	6 Com	plainant Informant		runic of F.S		Biographs		
(e) Date Vear of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian.  (e) UID No  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place of is								
(c) Date Vear of Birth: 10/12/1998 (d) Nationality: Indian. (e) UID No  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place of iss	(a) Nam	e: O. Bishorjit Singh .						
(d) Nationality: Indian.  (e) UID No.  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place of issue	(b) So:	- Omam Harikuman	25/1717	1628	L.D.	re to		
(d) Nationality: Indian.  (e) UID No  (f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place of iss								
(f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place of issue:  Pl	(c) Date	Year of Birth:- 10/12	/1998		unality to di	Tite or		
(f) Passport No.  (g) Date of issue:  Place of issue:  Pl	(e) LID N	No.2 -	1 W 1 / 2025	(4) 114110	manty . moran.	The file of the S		
Place of issue:  Place								
Place of issue:  ID No.  ID	(1) Passpo				0.1.2005	1339m		
Place of issue:    Place of issue:	(g) Date of	fissue:						
Address: Porompat PS  No.   Address   Porompat PS  No.   Address   Present Address   Permanent Address   Permanent Address   Permanent Address   Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West, Man Phone Number: 6009335495   Permanent Address   Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Imphal West, Man Petails of known   suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:   Alias   Relative's Name   Present Address   Present Ad			tii aan		Place o	fissue:		
Address: Porompat PS  No. Address Type Present Address Permanent Address Phone Number: 6009335495  Petails of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address Alias Relative's Name Present Address Present Address Present Address Present Address Present Address Alias Relative's Name Present Address Asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	n) ID Deta	ails (Ration Card. Voter ID	Card, Passport, UID	No Drivin	acecampeum			
Address: Porompat PS  No. Address Type Present Address Permanent Address Primanent Address Phone Number: 6009335495  Petails of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address Address Address Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Jimphal West. Man Phone Number: 6009335495  Petails of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address Address	SI No.	to a second contract	The state of the s	Tio., Dilyin	g License, PAN)			
Address: Porompat PS  No. Address Type Present Address Permanent Address Phone Number: 6009335495  Petails of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address Alias Relative's Name Present Address Address Present Address Present Address Alias Relative's Name Present Address	1.	Adhaar	) Type				0	
Address: Porompat PS  No. Address Type Present Address Permanent Address Phone Number: 6009335495  Petails of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address  Present Address Present Address  Alias Relative's Name Present Address  Present Address					1000		O.	
Address Type Present Address Permanent Address Phone Number: 6009335495  Petails of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address Address Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai Jmphal West, Man Petails of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	Occupation	on: Student .		<u> </u>				
Present Address Permanent Address Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai ,Imphal West, Mar Thome Number: 6009335495  Details of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address  asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	Address:-							
Prisent Address Permanent Address Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai ,Imphal West, Man Thingel Leikai ,Imphal West, Man Thingel Leikai ,Imphal West, Man Thingel Leikai ,Impha	No.	Address Type		Address				
Details of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address  asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	·				hand Kk	771		
Details of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:  Alias Relative's Name Present Address  asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	Permanent Address			Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai ,Imphal West, Mani				
o. Name   Name   Present Address   Alias   Relative's Name   Present Address   Asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	rhone Nu	mber: 6009335495		1	- Knomaram	Thingel Leil	cai Amphal West, Man	
Alias Relative's Name Present Address asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	Details of k	DOWN Suspected ( until						
asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	lo. Nam	ie auspected / unkno	wn accused with full					
asons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:	1	the second second	Allas		Relative's Name		Present Adda.	
		13.					- resem Address	
	asons for o	delay in reporting by the	complainant / :c-		4		1	
		Discovered to the contract of	omplamant / informa	ant:				
	culars of pr	roperties of interest						

9 Parti

SI   No.	Property Category  one Honda Activa STD	Property Type	Description		Value (in Rs.)
1		Two Wheeler	one Honda Activa STD Navy blue in Colour In colour bearing Regd. No. MN06SK-4729 having Engine No. JK15EW4181742,	Rs.	1,10,000/.

Vehicle.

Chassis no. ME4JK155CRW181624 registered in the name of Huiningshubam Ramanda Singh, S/o H. Tombiyaima Singh of Lamding, Elangbam Leikai, Thoubal District, Manipur

approManipur Polic

10. Total value of Property: Rs.

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

SI. No.

UIDB No.

12. First Information Contents:

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Subject: Report

Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 29-01-2025 at about 08:30 pm one Honda Activa STD Navy blue in Colour in colour bearing Regd. No. MN06SK-4729 having Engine No. JK15EW4181742, Chassis no. ME4JK155CRW181624 registered in the name of Huiningshubam Ramanda Singh, S/o H. Tombiyaima Singh of Lamding, Elangbam Leikai, Thoubal District, Manipur which parked in front of Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace Compound under locked and key was stolen away by some unknown persons. That the value of the said stolen vehicle is worth Rs. 1,10,000/- approx. (Rupees one lakh ten thousand) only.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits according to law.

Dated/Porompat The 30-01-2025

Yours faithfully

(O. Bishorjit Singh 26)yrs S/o Oinam Harikumar Of Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai. #+91-6009335495

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Pravita Kh.

Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 1 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 2 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 2 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 2 Registered the case and took up the investigation/or Rank: W/SI

Vol 2 Registered t

FRS. 1.510,000,074 approx [A] supersome a lim or

to take up the Investigation; subgreefer a required to take up the Investigation;

3) Refused investigation due to:

4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

O. Bishory'd Singh

Signature Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

(LO. Bisher, Singh To)yar 5,87 MOi marie Heit ikoumen CEThanganiol and thomas a Thought Lother MAN 6 POST 15 195

Signature of Officer/in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: K. Umananda Singh

Rank: Sub- Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

Officer in-charge Phrompat Police Station

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 30/01/2025.

To

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Subject: Report

FOUND ERST MARINING

Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 29-01-2025 at about 08:30 pm one Honda Activa STD Navy blue in Colour in colour bearing Regd. No. MN06SK-4729 having Engine No. JK15EW4181742, Chassis ME4JK155CRW181624 registered in the name of Huiningshubam Ramanda Singh, S/o H. Tombiyaima Singh of Lamding, Elangbam Leikai, Thoubal District, Manipur which parked in front of Kripadashini Advance Hospital, Palace Compound under locked and key was stolen away by some unknown persons. That the value of the said stolen vehicle is worth Rs. 1,10,000/- approx. (Rupees one lakh ten thousand) only.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits according to law, 01-2025 at about 0 33

Dated/Porompat

ing G Leriding, Elangbart Loke Itonia CONTACTOR Fripudashini Advance Hosaic.

This report is trusted, as extending, Mangham Looks to the said stolen ve now the said stol (O. Bishorjit Singh 26)yrs
S/o Oinam Harikumar Of Thangmeiband Khomdram Thingel Leikai.

> #+91-6009335495 8700921803

Yours faithfully

O. Fristing & BANK